
 

 
Not So Youth Group Activity Plan October – December 2025 

 
*Indicates an external event that will incur an additional cost. All other sessions are covered by Not So Youth Group 
Membership 12 months= $750- or 6-months membership=$450 or casual attendance of $20 per session. 
* Internal Special Activities (Optional) 
 

Gold Foundation 9-11 Carlisle St Camden Park, SA, 5038 
0455 888 154 | info@goldfoundation.com.au 

 

October LOCATION  TIME WHAT’S HAPPENING 

Saturday 4th October Gold Foundation 6:00pm–8:00pm 
Social activities (movies, games, Uno, table 
tennis, outdoor activities)  

Saturday 11th October Gold Foundation 6:00pm-8:00pm 
Social activities (movies, games, Uno, table 
tennis, outdoor activities) + Making Cookies 

Saturday 18th October Westfield Marion 6:00pm-8:00pm Intensity Gaming Room  

Saturday 25th October Gold Foundation 6:00pm-8:00pm 
Social activities (movies, games, Uno, table 
tennis, outdoor activities) + Halloween Party 

November LOCATION  TIME WHAT’S HAPPENING  

Saturday 1st November Gold Foundation 6:00pm 8:00pm 
Social activities (movies, games, Uno, table 
tennis, outdoor activities)  

Saturday 8th November Gold Foundation 6:00pm–8:00pm 
Social activities (movies, games, Uno, table 
tennis, outdoor activities) + pom pom 
making 

Saturday 15th November Gold Foundation 6:00pm–8:00pm 
Social activities (movies, games, Uno, table 
tennis, outdoor activities)  

Saturday 22nd November  Zone Bowling 6:00pm-8:00pm Bowling and laser tag 

Saturday 29th November Gold Foundation 6:00pm–8:00pm 
Social activities (movies, games, Uno, table 
tennis, outdoor activities) + Walk to the 
Junction for dinner 

December LOCATION  TIME WHAT’S HAPPENING  

Saturday 6th December Gold Foundation 
6:00pm – 
8:00pm 

Social activities (movies, games, Uno, table 
tennis, outdoor activities). + Card making 

Saturday 13th December Gold Foundation 6:00pm–8:00pm 
Social activities (movies, games, Uno, table 
tennis, outdoor activities). + Christmas Gift 
Exchange 

Saturday 20th December Beach House 11am – 1:00pm End of Year Celebration! 
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